University Point of Contact (UPOC) Regional Volunteer Listserv
Click on the appropriate listserv name and follow instructions to subscribe or unsubscribe to the listserv. 
	Region and Link to max.gov page
	Regional Leads 
	Volunteer Listserv

	Region 1 – (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)
	LT Sylvia (Ahn) Park (Sylvia.Park@fda.hhs.gov)   
	PHARMPAC-UPOC-REG-1-VOLUNTEER

	Region 2 – (NY, NJ, P.R., Virgin Islands, International Schools)
	LCDR Lysette Deshields (Lysette.Deshields@fda.hhs.gov)
	PHARMPAC-UPOC-REG-2-VOLUNTEER

	Region 3 – (DE, DC, MD, PA, VA, WV)
	LCDR Yvon Yeo (Yvon.Yeo@ice.dhs.gov)    
	PHARMPAC-UPOC-REG-3-VOLUNTEERS

	Region 4 – (AL, FL, GA, KY, MI, NC, SC, TN)
	LT Bryan Wilson (Bryan.Wilson@hhs.gov) & LT Tenille Gilzene (Tenille.D.Gilzene@ice.dhs.gov)
	PHARMPAC-UPOC-REG-4-VOLUNTEERS

	Region 5 – (IL, IA, MI, MN, OH, WI)
	CDR Adams Solola (Adams.Solola@cms.hhs.gov) & LCDR Tenzin Jangchup (Tenzin.Jangchup@fda.hhs.gov)
	PHARMPAC-UPOC-REG-5-VOLUNTEERS

	Region 6 – (TX, OK, NM, LA, AR)
	LCDR Nimmy Mathews (Nimmy.Mathews@fda.hhs.gov)
	PHARMPAC-UPOC-REG-6-VOLUNTEERS

	Region 7 – (IA, KS, MO, NE)
	 CDR G. Brent Hobbs (Gary.Hobbs@ihs.gov)
	PHARMPAC-UPOC-REG-7-VOLUNTEERS

	Region 8 – (CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY)
	CDR Katrina Klang (kklang@bop.gov)
	PHARMPAC-UPOC-REG-8-VOLUNTEERS

	Region 9 – (AZ, CA, HI, NV) & Region 10 – (AK, ID, OR, WA) Combined
	CDR Binh Nguyen (Binh.Nguyen@fda.hhs.gov) & CDR Thomas Addison (Thomas.Addison@ihs.gov)
	PHARMPAC-UPOC-REG-9-10-VOLUNTEER



